



Station Road, Honley, Holmfirth, HD9 6QJ 01484 506484 office@honleyhigh.co.uk www.honleyhigh.co.uk GHonley High School OHonleyHighUK Interim Headteacher: Mrs Liz Lord

1 December 2023

Dear Parent/Carer

## Student Ambassador – Leadership Training Residential Wednesday 21 February to Thursday 22 February 2024

We are excited to invite our Student Ambassadors to a Leadership Training Residential in partnership with our other Together Learning Trust secondary schools, Ryburn Valley High School, and The Brooksbank School.

We are running the two-day Ambassador Training Residential from Wednesday 21 to Thursday 22 February 2024 at Dearne Valley South Yorkshire Outdoor Centre, Doncaster. You can find out more about the venue by visiting their website: <a href="http://www.kingswood.co.uk/locations/dearne-valley">www.kingswood.co.uk/locations/dearne-valley</a>.

The trip is designed to use and develop skills in leadership and planning, and includes lots of fun team-building activities. Previous residentials, run by our partner schools, have been a great success and students have really enjoyed the experience. Staff members from across the Together Learning Trust will lead the activities.

Attending the Leadership Training is a fantastic opportunity to learn valuable skills and form friendships with from across the Trust and we encourage all Ambassadors to attend. As a school, we want to invest in our Student Ambassadors and will be subsidising part of the costs. The remaining cost to parents is £60.00, which includes everything; spending money will not be required.

To confirm your child's place, a non-refundable deposit of £5 will be required by Friday 15 December 2023 via the online payment system ParentPay <u>https://www.parentpay.com/</u>. The remaining balance of £55 is due by 9.00am on Friday 2 February 2024, and may be paid in instalments if you prefer.

Please note that we are unable to accept cash or cheque payments. If you have any difficulties accessing ParentPay, please contact Mrs Rolling, Finance Officer by email at <u>j.rolling@honley.tlt.school</u> or by telephone 01484 506484.

To give your permission for your child to attend the Student Ambassador Training and participate in the activities, please complete the short consent before 9.00am on Friday 15 December 2023.

Link to form: <a href="https://forms.gle/8sR4XNxeGKbKckyk7">https://forms.gle/8sR4XNxeGKbKckyk7</a>

This is a fantastic opportunity, and we can't wait for our Student Ambassadors to lead the way and be involved in our first Honley High School Student Leadership Training Residential together with our Trust schools, Student Ambassadors and staff. Please don't hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Best wishes

Honley High School is a member of Together Learning Trust. Registered address: Ryburn Valley High School, St Peter's Avenue, Sowerby, Sowerby Bridge, HX6 TDG. A charitable company limited by guarantee registered in England and Wales (company number 9040380).



Mr D Stephenson Associate Assistant Headteacher – Student Engagement and Head of Year 11 <u>d.stephenson@honley.tlt.school</u>